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IADI MIDDLE EAST AND NORTH AFRICA REGIONAL COMMITTEE

WORKSHOP

Key Tools for Effective Coordination and Cooperation among Safety Net

Players

29 January - 1 February 2024, Hotel Palm Plaza, Marrakech, Morocco

Draft Agenda

08:30-09:00

09:00-09:10

09:10-09:30

09:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-14:00

29 January 2024

Registration

Welcome Remarks

Abderrahim Nassiri

General Manager

Moroccan Deposit Insurance Corporation (SGFG)

Opening Remarks

Mohamed Mahraoui

Middle East and North Africa Regional Committee Chairperson
Head of Studies Resolution and Intervention

Moroccan Deposit Insurance Corporation (SGFG)

Welcome Speech
Abderrahim Bouazza
General Director

Bank Al-Maghrib — TBC

Keynote Speech

Group Photo and Coffee Break

Overview of Key Achievements

Zahoui Hiba

Head of Banking Supervision Department — TBC

Central Bank of Morocco

Panel Discussion

Moroccan Experience in Implementing a Coordination Framework
with other Supervisory Authorities

Q&A

Lunch Break
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Session 1 - Core Principle 4: Relationships with other safety-net participants

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-17:30

19:00-21:00

Overview of key elements of Core Principle 4

Key elements to include in Law and/or Memorandum of Understanding to
Formalize and Ensure Effective Cooperation between the Deposit Insurer
and Financial Safety Net Participants

Q&A

Coffee Break

First Meeting for French Speaking Deposit Insurers (Open to all
Participants)

Dinner - Hotel Palm Plaza

30 January 2024

Session 2: Panel Discussion: Information Sharing among Deposit Insurers and
other Financial Safety Net Participants

09:00-09:30

09:30-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

Overview on the paper on Determining the Target Deposit Insurance
Fund: Practical Approaches for Data-Poor Deposit Insurers

Data and Information Arrangements to Ensure Effective Information
Sharing among Deposit Insurance Systems and other Financial Safety Net
Participants

Q&A

Coffee Break

Session 3: Coordination between Financial Safety Net Members During a

Crisis
11:30-13:00

13:00-14:00

Roundtable Discussion/Exercise

Lunch Break

Session 4 - Cross Border Coordination and Cooperation

14:00-14:20

Overview of key elements of Core Principle 5
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14:20-15:20

15:20-15:50

15:50-16:20

16:20-17:00

17:00-17:10

19:00-21:00
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Lessons Learned from Cross Border Crisis Simulation Exercises (Asia

Pacific, Africa, and Latin America)

Q&A

Coffee Break

Cross Border Crisis Simulation Exercises: Central Bank of Morocco and
Central Bank of West African States Cross Border Crisis Simulation Exercise

Wrap Up

Dinner

31 January 2024

Session 5 - Deposit Insurer’s Role in Contingency Planning and Crisis

Management

09:00-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-18:00

18:00-22:00

Enhancing Home-Host Coordination Arrangements for Crisis

Preparedness

Q&A

Coffee Break

Case Studies of Cross Border Coordination and Communication during

Crisis time

Q&A

Wrap up and Closing Remarks

Lunch

Special Tour

Dinner

1 February 2024

09:00-18:00

Optional Excursion



